Table 87
Circuit Court, FY 2011
Debt Collection Program

Cir. Debt Collections
No. County Collections
1 Clark $0.00
Schulyer n/a*
Scotland $0.00
Circuit Total $0.00
2 Adair $0.00
Knox n/a
Lewis n/a
Circuit Total $0.00
3 Grundy n/a
Harrison n/a
Mercer $1,121.17
Putnam $3,426.07
Circuit Total $4,547.24
4 Atchison $5,135.21
Tarkio Muni n/a
Gentry n/a
Holt n/a
Nodaway $2,319.83
Worth n/a
Circuit Total $7,455.04
5  Andrew $12,554.73
Buchanan $48,923.16
Circuit Total $61,477.89
6 Platte $522.68
Weston Muni $453.25
Tracy Muni n/a
Circuit Total $975.93
7 Clay $25,846.08
Circuit Total $25,846.08
8 Carroll n/a
Ray $21,781.60
Circuit Total $21,781.60
9 Chariton $726.86
Linn n/a
Sullivan n/a
Circuit Total $726.86
10 Marion-Hannibal n/a
Marion Palmyra n/a
Monroe n/a
Ralls n/a
Circuit Total n/a
11 st Charles $111,216.01
St. Charles Muni n/a
Circuit Total $111,216.01
12 Audrain n/a
Mexico Muni $1,802.99
Montgomery $6,462.03
Montgomery City Muni $0.00
Warren $27,431.10
Circuit Total $35,696.12
13 Boone $43,001.56
Callaway n/a
Holt Summit Muni n/a
Fulton Muni n/a
Circuit Total $43,001.56
14 Howard n/a
Randolph $8,336.20
Moberly Muni n/a
Circuit Total $8,336.20
15 Lafayette $61,785.48
Higginsville Muni n/a
Odessa Muni n/a
Saline $28,583.09
Circuit Total $90,368.57
16 Jackson $171,592.96
Lake Lotawana Muni $0.00
KC Muni $206,596.57
Circuit Total $378,189.53

*  n/a- County did not participate in Debt Collection Program
$3$ - Muni court tax collections included in the total collections for the county

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

County

Cass
Johnson
Circuit Total

Cooper

Pettis

Sedalia Muni
Circuit Total

Cole
City of Jefferson Muni
Circuit Total

Franklin
Gerald Muni
Union Muni
Gasconade
Osage
Circuit Total

St. Louis County
City of Bella Villa Muni
Circuit Total

City of St. Louis
Circuit Total

Jefferson
Circuit Total

Madison

St. Francois

Ste. Genevieve

Washington
Circuit Total

Maries
Phelps
Pulaski
Richland Muni
Texas

Circuit Total

Camden
Sunrise Beach Muni
Laclede
Iberia Muni
Eldon Muni
Miller
Moniteau
Morgan
Circuit Total

Bates

Henry

St. Clair
Circuit Total

Barton

Cedar

Dade

Vernon
Circuit Total

Jasper
Oronogo Muni
Circuit Total

Benton

Dallas

Hickory

Polk

Webster

Rogersville Muni

Marshfield Muni
Circuit Total

Greene

Fair Grove Muni

Willard Muni
Circuit Total

Bollinger
Cape Girardeau
Perry

Circuit Total

Debt Collections

Collections

$35,632.26
$524.00
$36,156.26

$9,652.91
$8,081.59
$11,162.82
$28,897.32

$7,152.05
n/a
$7,152.05

$76,229.96
n/a

$35.50
$4,309.95
$0.00
$80,575.41

$61,371.05
$9,675.91
$71,046.96

n/a
n/a

$48,925.51
$48,925.51

n/a
$41,096.95
$7,760.84
n/a
$48,857.79

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
nla

$42,017.24
$33.33
$82,799.31
n/a
n/a
n/a
$4,958.84
$0.00
$129,808.72

$28,014.13
n/a
$2,634.09

$30,648.22

$3,710.61
$12,974.82
$0.00
$34,752.72
$51,438.15

$52,115.31
$1,237.08
$53,352.39

$5,743.18
$62.08
n/a
$10,170.69
n/a
n/a
n/a
$15,975.95

$106,891.11
n/a
n/a

$106,891.11

$4,475.39
$18,890.58
$18,765.13
$42,131.10

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

County

Mississippi
Scott
Circuit Total

New Madrid
Portageville Muni
New Madrid Muni
Morehouse Muni
Parma Muni
Pemiscot
Stelle Muni
Caruthersville
Circuit Total

Dunklin

Kennett Muni

Stoddard
Circuit Total

Butler
Ripley
Circuit Total

Carter

Howell

Oregon

Shannon
Circuit Total

Christian
Clever Muni
Billings Muni
Taney

Circuit Total

Barry
Casssville Muni
Seligman Muni
Lawrence
Aurora Muni
Miller Muni
Stone
Crane Muni
Circuit Total

McDonald
Anderson Muni
Goodman Muni
Pineville Muni
Southwest City Muni
Noel Muni
Newton
Granby Muni
Neosho Muni
Seneca Muni
Circuit Total

Macon

Macon Muni

Shelby
Circuit Total

Crawford

Dent

Iron

Reynolds

Wayne
Circuit Total

Caldwell
Clinton
Cameron Muni
Daviess
DeKalb
Livingston
Circuit Total

Douglas
Ozark
Wright

Circuit Total

Lincoln

Pike

Louisiana Muni
Circuit Total

Statewide Totals

Debt Collections

Collections

$34,368.56
$190,020.11
$224,388.67

n/a

n/a
$1,764.17
n/a

$0.00

n/a
$1,356.15
$11,110.34
$14,230.66

$0.00
$341.25
n/a
$341.25

$31,863.19
$861.58
$32,724.77

$4,181.80
$29,110.08
$948.65
$17,581.75
$51,822.28

n/a

n/a
$1,129.07
$12,379.58
$13,508.65

$20,647.95
$0.00
$0.00
$24,139.45
$29,316.39
$0.00
$14,699.44
$1,620.02
$90,423.25

$12,837.98
$2,716.47
$3,137.92
$166.66
$0.00
$4,972.08
n/a
$1,703.88
n/a
$208.33
$25,743.32

$16.69
$190.18
n/a
$206.87

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a
$2,753.93
n/a

n/a
$588.29
n/a
$3,342.22

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

$68,640.27
$11,951.82

$2,060.43
$82,652.52

$2,080,860.03



Table 88
Circuit Court, FY 2011

Tax Offset Program
Cir.

No.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

$$ - Muni court tax

County

Clark

Schulyer

Scotland
Circuit Total

Adair
Knox
Lewis
Circuit Total

Grundy
Harrison
Mercer
Putnam
Circuit Total

Atchison
Tarkio Muni
Gentry
Holt
Nodaway
Worth

Circuit Total

Andrew
Buchanan
Circuit Total

Platte

Weston Muni

Tracy Muni
Circuit Total

Clay
Circuit Total

Carroll
Ray
Circuit Total

Chariton

Linn

Sullivan
Circuit Total

Marion-Hannibal
Marion Palmyra
Monroe
Ralls

Circuit Total

St. Charles
St. Charles Muni
Circuit Total

Audrain
Mexico Muni
Montgomery
Montgomery City Muni
Warren

Circuit Total

Boone

Callaway

Fulton Muni
Circuit Total

Howard

Randolph

Moberly Muni
Circuit Total

Lafayette
Higginsville Muni
Odessa Muni
Saline

Circuit Total

Jackson
Lake Lotawana Muni
KC Muni

Circuit Total

Tax Offset
Number of Amount
Intercepts Intercepted

32 $4,797.63
3 $194.32
9 $1,058.44

44 $6,050.39
3 $585.50
0 $0.00

83 $737.00

86 $1,322.50
3 $514.50
6 $975.00
8 $1,643.00

17 $1,886.93

34 $5,019.43
5 $1,522.50
4 $0.00
9 $1,585.50

11 $1,446.95

48 $6,524.91
2 $364.50

79 $11,444.36

123 $15,112.19
675 $89,589.50
798 $104,701.69

36 $3,982.00
0 $0.00
0 $0.00

36 $3,982.00

107 $11,392.27
107 $11,392.27

10 $1,377.50

60 $8,303.14

70 $9,680.64

16 $2,976.84
4 $342.00
4 $273.10

24 $3,591.94

23 $3,820.50

10 $0.00
8 $880.50

35 $4,945.17

76 $9,646.17

572 $64,326.17
10 $$
582 $64,326.17
118 $19,336.54

20 $0.00

65 $8,088.87
0 $0.00

240 $32,797.65
443 $60,223.06
501 $49,348.48

47 $7,266.34

1 $$
549 $56,614.82
7 $1,424.50

38 $3,871.17
6 $$

51 $5,295.67

213 $30,743.47
2 $$

1 $0.00
75 $11,365.26
291 $42,108.73
1,090 $140,060.27
1 $$
$0.00

1,091 $140,060.27

in the total

1s for the county

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

County

Cass
Johnson
Circuit Total

Cooper

Pettis

Sedalia Muni
Circuit Total

Cole
City of Jefferson Muni
Circuit Total

Franklin
Gerald Muni
Union Muni
Gasconade
Osage
Circuit Total

St. Louis County
City of Bella Villa Muni
Circuit Total

City of St. Louis
Circuit Total

Jefferson
Circuit Total

Madison

St. Francois

Ste. Genevieve

Washington
Circuit Total

Maries
Phelps
Pulaski
Richland Muni
Texas

Circuit Total

Camden
Laclede
Iberia Muni
Eldon Muni
Miller
Moniteau
Morgan
Circuit Total

Bates

Henry

St. Clair
Circuit Total

Barton

Cedar

Dade

Vernon
Circuit Total

Jasper
Oronogo Muni
Circuit Total

Benton

Warsaw Muni

Dallas

Hickory

Polk

Webster

Rogersville Muni

Marshfield Muni
Circuit Total

Greene

Fair Grove Muni

Willard Muni
Circuit Total

Bollinger
Cape Girardeau
Perry

Circuit Total

Tax Offset
Number of Amount
Intercepts Intercepted

105 $16,851.25
37 $4,697.50
142 $21,548.75
38 $7,002.83
165 $27,803.43
46 $$
249 $34,806.26
506 $63,095.49
30 $$
536 $63,095.49
283 $37,380.64
3 $0.00
11 $$
32 $3,819.81
35 $5,039.62
364 $46,240.07
$40,654.74

13 $$
13 $40,654.74
306 $36,541.29
306 $36,541.29
419 $54,510.01
419 $54,510.01
0 $0.00
283 $37,346.09
35 $6,260.76
12 $1,051.50
330 $44,658.35
7 $1,275.50
112 $14,056.49
32 $5,089.06
7 $$
23 $3,075.94
181 $23,496.99
7 $9,283.29
273 $42,362.67
0 $0.00
0 $0.00
96 $12,069.69
28 $3,598.29
75 $12,805.12
549 $80,119.06
78 $9,289.26
0 $0.00
11 $2,145.50
89 $11,434.76
31 $3,317.00
33 $3,154.19
7 $999.00
93 $11,715.84
164 $19,186.03
224 $34,169.64
2 $$
226 $34,169.64
37 $7,733.00
1 $$
1 $74.50
4 $378.00
67 $10,232.59
52 $7,567.71
5 $$
8 $$
175 $25,985.80
410 $49,273.70
0 $$
3 $$
410 $49,273.70
30 $3,774.19
178 $25,060.31
89 $11,637.87
297 $40,472.37

Cir.

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

a1

42

43

a4

45

County

Mississippi
Scott
Circuit Total

New Madrid
Portageville Muni
New Madrid Muni
Morehouse Muni
Parma Muni
Pemiscot
Steele Muni
Caruthersville
Circuit Total

Dunklin

Kennett Muni

Stoddard
Circuit Total

Butler
Ripley
Circuit Total

Carter

Howell

Oregon

Shannon
Circuit Total

Christian
Clever Muni
Taney

Circuit Total

Barry
Casssville Muni
Seligman Muni
Lawrence
Aurora Muni
Miller Muni
Stone
Crane Muni
Circuit Total

McDonald

Anderson Muni

Goodman Muni

Pineville Muni

Southwest City Muni

Noel Muni

Newton

Granby Muni

Neosho Muni
Circuit Total

Macon

Macon Muni

Shelby
Circuit Total

Crawford

Dent

Iron

Reynolds

Wayne
Circuit Total

Caldwell
Clinton
Cameron Muni
Daviess
DeKalb
Livingston
Circuit Total

Douglas
Ozark
Wright

Circuit Total

Lincoln

Pike

Louisiana Muni
Circuit Total

Statewide Totals

Tax Offset
Number of Amount
Intercepts Intercepted
82 $10,723.74
261 $32,231.24
343 $42,954.98
40 $6,991.67
6 $0.00
20 $$
1 $$
4 $0.00
38 $9,343.74
16 $$
27 $$
152 $16,335.41
1 $116.50
17 $1,131.50
38 $4,394.35
56 $5,642.35
54 $7,040.72
31 $3,063.00
85 $10,103.72
17 $2,438.24
156 $22,074.54
0 $0.00
105 $13,308.43
278 $37,821.21
4 $511.86
1 $$
55 $5,890.77
60 $6,402.63
159 $21,117.09
2 $$
2 $$
83 $13,053.59
27 $$
0 $0.00
112 $14,356.69
2 $$
387 $48,527.37
73 $12,126.39
13 $$
1 $$
7 $$
5 $$
4 $0.00
132 $20,147.80
3 $$
0 $0.00
238 $32,274.19
23 $3,516.50
2 $$
40 $5,473.77
65 $8,990.27
31 $5,606.39
22 $3,800.00
16 $2,813.55
1 $55.00
8 $1,149.00
78 $13,423.94
13 $2,030.22
41 $6,870.86
2 $$
36 $6,406.93
42 $7,237.96
23 $2,903.19
157 $25,449.16
12 $1,568.00
5 $361.00
11 $1,350.14
28 $3,279.14
262 $30,244.46
62 $9,158.25
2 $0.00
326 $39,402.71
6,614 $1,452,260.50



