## Table 87 Circuit Court, FY 2011 Debt Collection Program

Cir.		Debt Collections	Cir.		Debt Collections	Cir.		Debt Collections
No.	County	Collections	No.	County	Collections	No.	County	Collections
1	Clark	\$0.00	17	Cass	\$35,632.26	33	Mississippi	\$34,368.56
	Schulyer Scotland	n/a* \$0.00		Johnson Circuit Total	\$524.00 <b>\$36,156.26</b>		Scott Circuit Total	\$190,020.11 <b>\$224,388.67</b>
	Circuit Total	\$0.00 \$0.00		Circuit Total	\$30,130.20		Circuit Total	\$224,300.07
			18	Cooper	\$9,652.91	34	New Madrid	n/a
				Pettis	\$8,081.59		Portageville Muni	n/a
2	Adair Knox	\$0.00 n/a		Sedalia Muni Circuit Total	\$11,162.82 <b>\$28,897.32</b>		New Madrid Muni Morehouse Muni	\$1,764.17 n/a
	Lewis	n/a		Circuit Iotai	\$20,097.32		Parma Muni	\$0.00
	Circuit Total	\$0.00	19	Cole	\$7,152.05		Pemiscot	n/a
				City of Jefferson Muni	n/a		Stelle Muni	\$1,356.15
3	Grundy Harrison	n/a n/a		Circuit Total	\$7,152.05		Caruthersville Circuit Total	\$11,110.34 <b>\$14,230.66</b>
	Mercer	\$1,121.17	20	Franklin	\$76,229.96		Circuit Total	\$14,230.00
	Putnam	\$3,426.07		Gerald Muni	n/a	35	Dunklin	\$0.00
	Circuit Total	\$4,547.24		Union Muni	\$35.50		Kennett Muni	\$341.25
4	Atchison	\$5,135.21		Gasconade Osage	\$4,309.95 \$0.00		Stoddard Circuit Total	n/a <b>\$341.25</b>
-	Tarkio Muni	n/a		Circuit Total	\$80,575.41		Ollouit Total	<b>4041.20</b>
	Gentry	n/a			. ,	36	Butler	\$31,863.19
	Holt	n/a	21	St. Louis County	\$61,371.05		Ripley	\$861.58
	Nodaway Worth	\$2,319.83 n/a		City of Bella Villa Muni Circuit Total	\$9,675.91 <b>\$71,046.96</b>		Circuit Total	\$32,724.77
	Circuit Total	\$7,455.04		Circuit Total	\$71,040.50	37	Carter	\$4,181.80
		,,	22	City of St. Louis	n/a		Howell	\$29,110.08
5	Andrew	\$12,554.73		Circuit Total	n/a		Oregon	\$948.65
	Buchanan Circuit Total	\$48,923.16	23	Jefferson	¢40,005,54		Shannon Circuit Total	\$17,581.75
	Circuit Total	\$61,477.89	23	Circuit Total	\$48,925.51 <b>\$48,925.51</b>		Circuit Total	\$51,822.28
6	Platte	\$522.68		on out rotal	¥10,02010 .	38	Christian	n/a
	Weston Muni	\$453.25	24	Madison	n/a		Clever Muni	n/a
	Tracy Muni	n/a		St. Francois	\$41,096.95		Billings Muni	\$1,129.07
	Circuit Total	\$975.93		Ste. Genevieve Washington	\$7,760.84 n/a		Taney Circuit Total	\$12,379.58 <b>\$13,508.65</b>
7	Clay	\$25,846.08		Circuit Total	\$48,857.79		Ollouit Total	ψ10,000.00
	Circuit Total	\$25,846.08			·	39	Barry	\$20,647.95
			25	Maries	n/a		Casssville Muni	\$0.00
8	Carroll Ray	n/a \$21,781.60		Phelps Pulaski	n/a n/a		Seligman Muni Lawrence	\$0.00 \$24,139.45
	Circuit Total	\$21,781.60		Richland Muni	n/a		Aurora Muni	\$29,316.39
				Texas	n/a		Miller Muni	\$0.00
9	Chariton	\$726.86		Circuit Total	n/a		Stone	\$14,699.44
	Linn Sullivan	n/a n/a	26	Camden	\$42,017.24		Crane Muni Circuit Total	\$1,620.02 <b>\$90,423.25</b>
	Circuit Total	\$726.86	20	Sunrise Beach Muni	\$33.33		Circuit Total	\$90,423.25
		*		Laclede	\$82,799.31	40	McDonald	\$12,837.98
10	Marion-Hannibal	n/a		Iberia Muni	n/a		Anderson Muni	\$2,716.47
	Marion Palmyra Monroe	n/a n/a		Eldon Muni Miller	n/a n/a		Goodman Muni	\$3,137.92 \$166.66
	Ralls	n/a		Moniteau	\$4,958.84		Pineville Muni Southwest City Muni	\$0.00
	Circuit Total	n/a		Morgan	\$0.00		Noel Muni	\$4,972.08
				Circuit Total	\$129,808.72		Newton	n/a
11		\$111,216.01	07	5 .	COO 044 40		Granby Muni	\$1,703.88
	St. Charles Muni Circuit Total	n/a <b>\$111,216.01</b>	27	Bates Henry	\$28,014.13 n/a		Neosho Muni Seneca Muni	n/a \$208.33
	on out rotal	V,2.0.0.		St. Clair	\$2,634.09		Circuit Total	\$25,743.32
				Circuit Total	\$30,648.22			
12	Audrain	n/a			00 740 04	41	Macon	\$16.69
	Mexico Muni Montgomery	\$1,802.99 \$6,462.03	28	Barton Cedar	\$3,710.61 \$12,974.82		Macon Muni Shelby	\$190.18 n/a
	Montgomery City Muni	\$0.402.03		Dade	\$0.00		Circuit Total	\$206.87
	Warren	\$27,431.10		Vernon	\$34,752.72			
	Circuit Total	\$35,696.12		Circuit Total	\$51,438.15	42	Crawford	n/a
13	Boone	\$43,001.56	29	Jasper	\$52,115.31		Dent Iron	n/a n/a
13	Callaway	n/a	29	Oronogo Muni	\$1,237.08		Revnolds	n/a
	Holt Summit Muni	n/a		Circuit Total	\$53,352.39		Wayne	n/a
	Fulton Muni	n/a		_			Circuit Total	n/a
	Circuit Total	\$43,001.56	30	Benton Dallas	\$5,743.18 \$62.08	43	Coldwall	2/0
14	Howard	n/a		Hickory	ъб2.06 n/a	43	Caldwell Clinton	n/a \$2,753.93
	Randolph	\$8,336.20		Polk	\$10,170.69		Cameron Muni	n/a
	Moberly Muni	n/a		Webster	n/a		Daviess	n/a
	Circuit Total	\$8,336.20		Rogersville Muni	n/a		DeKalb	\$588.29
15	Lafayette	\$61,785.48		Marshfield Muni Circuit Total	n/a <b>\$15,975.95</b>		Livingston Circuit Total	n/a <b>\$3,342.22</b>
.5	Higginsville Muni	ან1,765.46 n/a		Onoun Iolai	ψ1J,J1J.JJ		Jugan Iolai	ψ5,342.22
	Odessa Muni	n/a	31	Greene	\$106,891.11	44	Douglas	n/a
	Saline Circuit Total	\$28,583.09 <b>\$90,368.57</b>		Fair Grove Muni Willard Muni	n/a n/a		Ozark Wright	n/a n/a
				Circuit Total	\$106,891.11		Circuit Total	n/a
16	Jackson Lake Lotawana Muni	\$171,592.96 \$0.00	32	Bollinger	\$4,475.39	45	Lincoln	\$68,640.27
	KC Muni	\$206,596.57	32	Cape Girardeau	\$4,475.39 \$18,890.58	40	Pike	\$68,640.27 \$11,951.82
	Circuit Total	\$378,189.53		Perry	\$18,765.13		Louisiana Muni	\$2,060.43
				Circuit Total	\$42,131.10		Circuit Total	\$82,652.52

n/a - County did not participate in Debt Collection Program
\$\$ - Muni court tax collections included in the total collections for the county

Table 88 Circuit Court, FY 2011 Tax Offset Program

Cir.	J	Tax	Offset	Cir.		Tax	Offset	Cir.		Tax	Offset
No.	County	Number of Intercepts	Amount Intercepted	No.	County	Number of Intercepts	Amount Intercepted	No.	County	Number of Intercepts	Amount Intercepted
1	Clark	32	\$4,797.63	17	Cass	105	\$16,851.25	33	Mississippi	82	\$10,723.74
	Schulyer	3	\$194.32		Johnson	37	\$4,697.50		Scott	261	\$32,231.24
	Scotland	9 <b>44</b>	\$1,058.44 <b>\$6,050.39</b>		Circuit Total	142	\$21,548.75		Circuit Total	343	\$42,954.98
	Circuit Total	44	\$6,050.59	18	Cooper	38	\$7,002.83	34	New Madrid	40	\$6.991.67
					Pettis	165	\$27,803.43	04	Portageville Muni	6	\$0.00
2	Adair	3	\$585.50		Sedalia Muni	46	\$\$		New Madrid Muni	20	\$\$
	Knox	0	\$0.00		Circuit Total	249	\$34,806.26		Morehouse Muni	1	\$\$
	Lewis	83	\$737.00			=	*********		Parma Muni	4	\$0.00
	Circuit Total	86	\$1,322.50	19	Cole City of Jefferson Muni	506 30	\$63,095.49 \$\$		Pemiscot Steele Muni	38 16	\$9,343.74 \$\$
3	Grundy	3	\$514.50		Circuit Total	<b>536</b>	\$63,095.49		Caruthersville	27	\$\$ \$\$
-	Harrison	6	\$975.00				, ,		Circuit Total	152	\$16,335.41
	Mercer	8	\$1,643.00	20	Franklin	283	\$37,380.64				
	Putnam	17	\$1,886.93		Gerald Muni	3	\$0.00	35	Dunklin	1	\$116.50
	Circuit Total	34	\$5,019.43		Union Muni	11	\$\$		Kennett Muni	17	\$1,131.50
4	Atchison	5	\$1,522.50		Gasconade Osage	32 35	\$3,819.81 \$5,039.62		Stoddard Circuit Total	38 <b>56</b>	\$4,394.35 <b>\$5,642.35</b>
7	Tarkio Muni	4	\$0.00		Circuit Total	364	\$46,240.07		Oli Cult Total	30	ψ0,042.00
	Gentry	9	\$1,585.50				, ,,	36	Butler	54	\$7,040.72
	Holt	11	\$1,446.95	21	St. Louis County		\$40,654.74		Ripley	31	\$3,063.00
	Nodaway	48	\$6,524.91		City of Bella Villa Muni	13	\$\$		Circuit Total	85	\$10,103.72
	Worth	2	\$364.50		Circuit Total	13	\$40,654.74		0	47	00.400.04
	Circuit Total	79	\$11,444.36	22	City of St. Louis	306	\$36,541.29	37	Carter Howell	17 156	\$2,438.24 \$22,074.54
5	Andrew	123	\$15,112.19	22	Circuit Total	<b>306</b>	\$36,541.29		Oregon	0	\$0.00
•	Buchanan	675	\$89,589.50		on out rotal	555	400,011120		Shannon	105	\$13,308.43
	Circuit Total	798	\$104,701.69	23	Jefferson	419	\$54,510.01		Circuit Total	278	\$37,821.21
					Circuit Total	419	\$54,510.01				
6	Platte	36	\$3,982.00					38	Christian	4	\$511.86
	Weston Muni	0	\$0.00	24	Madison	0	\$0.00		Clever Muni	1	\$\$ \$5,000,77
	Tracy Muni Circuit Total	0 <b>36</b>	\$0.00 <b>\$3,982.00</b>		St. Francois Ste. Genevieve	283 35	\$37,346.09 \$6,260.76		Taney Circuit Total	55 <b>60</b>	\$5,890.77 <b>\$6,402.63</b>
	Onoun Total	00	ψ0,302.00		Washington	12	\$1,051.50		Oll Gult Total	00	ψ0,402.00
7	Clay	107	\$11,392.27		Circuit Total	330	\$44,658.35	39	Barry	159	\$21,117.09
	Circuit Total	107	\$11,392.27						Casssville Muni	2	\$\$
				25	Maries	7	\$1,275.50		Seligman Muni	2	\$\$
8	Carroll	10	\$1,377.50		Phelps	112	\$14,056.49		Lawrence	83	\$13,053.59
	Ray Circuit Total	60 <b>70</b>	\$8,303.14 <b>\$9,680.64</b>		Pulaski Richland Muni	32 7	\$5,089.06 \$\$		Aurora Muni Miller Muni	27 0	\$\$ \$0.00
	Olicult Total	70	ψ3,000.04		Texas	23	\$3,075.94		Stone	112	\$14,356.69
9	Chariton	16	\$2,976.84		Circuit Total	181	\$23,496.99		Crane Muni	2	\$\$
	Linn	4	\$342.00						Circuit Total	387	\$48,527.37
	Sullivan	4	\$273.10	26	Camden	77	\$9,283.29				
	Circuit Total	24	\$3,591.94		Laclede	273	\$42,362.67	40	McDonald	73	\$12,126.39
40	Marian Hannibal	22	¢2 020 50		Iberia Muni	0 0	\$0.00		Anderson Muni	13	\$\$ \$\$
10	Marion-Hannibal Marion Palmyra	23 10	\$3,820.50 \$0.00		Eldon Muni Miller	96	\$0.00 \$12.069.69		Goodman Muni Pineville Muni	1 7	\$\$ \$\$
	Monroe	8	\$880.50		Moniteau	28	\$3.598.29		Southwest City Muni	5	\$\$
	Ralls	35	\$4,945.17		Morgan	75	\$12,805.12		Noel Muni	4	\$0.00
	Circuit Total	76	\$9,646.17		Circuit Total	549	\$80,119.06		Newton	132	\$20,147.80
	0. 0		*******		5.				Granby Muni	3	\$\$
11	St. Charles St. Charles Muni	572 10	\$64,326.17 \$\$	27	Bates Henry	78 0	\$9,289.26 \$0.00		Neosho Muni Circuit Total	0 <b>238</b>	\$0.00 <b>\$32,274.19</b>
	Circuit Total	<b>582</b>	\$64,326.17		St. Clair	11	\$2,145.50		Circuit Total	230	φ32,274.13
	Onoun Total	002	ψ04,020.11		Circuit Total	89	\$11,434.76	41	Macon	23	\$3,516.50
									Macon Muni	2	\$\$
12	Audrain	118	\$19,336.54	28	Barton	31	\$3,317.00		Shelby	40	\$5,473.77
	Mexico Muni	20	\$0.00		Cedar	33	\$3,154.19		Circuit Total	65	\$8,990.27
	Montgomery	65 i	\$8,088.87 \$0.00		Dade	7 93	\$999.00 \$11.715.84	42	Crawford	31	<b>¢</b> E ene 20
	Montgomery City Muni Warren	i 0 240	\$0.00 \$32,797.65		Vernon Circuit Total	93 <b>164</b>	\$11,715.84 <b>\$19,186.03</b>	42	Crawford Dent	22	\$5,606.39 \$3,800.00
	Circuit Total	443	\$60,223.06				,		Iron	16	\$2,813.55
			•	29	Jasper	224	\$34,169.64		Reynolds	1	\$55.00
13	Boone	501	\$49,348.48		Oronogo Muni	2	\$\$		Wayne	8	\$1,149.00
	Callaway	47	\$7,266.34		Circuit Total	226	\$34,169.64		Circuit Total	78	\$13,423.94
	Fulton Muni	1 <b>549</b>	\$\$ \$E6 644 83	30	Ponton	37	\$7,733.00	43	Caldwell	10	<b>¢</b> 2 020 22
	Circuit Total	349	\$56,614.82	30	Benton Warsaw Muni	37 1	\$7,733.00 \$\$	43	Clinton	13 41	\$2,030.22 \$6,870.86
14	Howard	7	\$1,424.50		Dallas	1	\$74.50		Cameron Muni	2	\$\$
	Randolph	38	\$3,871.17		Hickory	4	\$378.00		Daviess	36	\$6,406.93
	Moberly Muni	6	\$\$		Polk	67	\$10,232.59		DeKalb	42	\$7,237.96
	Circuit Total	51	\$5,295.67		Webster	52	\$7,567.71		Livingston	23	\$2,903.19
15	Lafavotta	242	¢20 742 47		Rogersville Muni	5	\$\$ ee		Circuit Total	157	\$25,449.16
15	Lafayette Higginsville Muni	213 2	\$30,743.47 \$\$		Marshfield Muni Circuit Total	8 <b>175</b>	\$\$ \$25,985.80	44	Douglas	12	\$1,568.00
	Odessa Muni	1	\$0.00		J. Jan I Juli			**	Ozark	5	\$361.00
	Saline	75	\$11,365.26	31	Greene	410	\$49,273.70		Wright	11	\$1,350.14
	Circuit Total	291	\$42,108.73		Fair Grove Muni Willard Muni	0 3	\$\$ \$\$		Circuit Total	28	\$3,279.14
16	Jackson	1,090	\$140,060.27		Circuit Total	410	\$49,273.70	45	Lincoln	262	\$30,244.46
. •	Lake Lotawana Muni	1	\$\$						Pike	62	\$9,158.25
	KC Muni Circuit Total	1,091	\$0.00 <b>\$140,060.27</b>	32	Bollinger	30 178	\$3,774.19 \$25,060.31		Louisiana Muni Circuit Total	2 <b>326</b>	\$0.00 <b>\$39,402.71</b>
	Oncuit 10tal	1,091	φ140,000.27		Cape Girardeau Perry	89	\$25,060.31		OHOUR TOTAL	320	φ39,4U2.1 l
					Circuit Total	297	\$40,472.37				
\$\$ - M	luni court tax collections inc	luded in the total co	ollections for the county	'					Statewide Totals	6,614	\$1,452,260.50